

Bid 20-52
Columbia Turnpike and Hanover Road
Borough of Florham Park, County of Morris

April 9, 2020

County Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	JC Contracting 681 Mill Street Rahway, NJ 07065		Foggia Trinity 1759 E 2nd Street Scotch Plains, NJ 07076		Fai Gon Electric 140 Eleventh Street Piscataway, NJ 08854		Zuccaro Commerce Street 07026	64 Garfield, NJ
1	Performance Bond And Payment Bond	DOLL	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Construction Layout	L.S.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Drum	UNIT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
6	Traffic Cone	UNIT	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Silt Fence	L.F.	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	UNIT	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allow.		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
10	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
12	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	165	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	255	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,650.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	TON	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Intermediate Course, 5" Thick	TON	85	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,175.00
16	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	L.F.	15	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	7.2	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,800.00
21	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	510	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,850.00
22	Topsoiling, 6" Thick	S.Y.	240	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	240	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
24	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	240	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00
25	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic 4"	L.F.	1,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic 6"	L.F.	200	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
27	Traffic Markings, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	S.F.	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	Regulatory and Warning Sign	S.F.	195	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,580.00
29	Removal of Traffic Stripes	L.F.	1,250	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	Removal of Traffic Markings	S.F.	705	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,326.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,525.00
31	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	L.F.	45	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
32	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	L.F.	650	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 37,700.00
33	18" X 36" Junction Box	UNIT	6	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 11,670.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
34	Foundation, Type SPF	UNIT	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	Foundation, Type P-MC	UNIT	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
36	Foundation, Type STF	UNIT	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
37	Meter Cabinet, Type T	UNIT	1	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
38	Service Wire, No. 6 AWG	L.F.	50	\$ 1.65	\$ 82.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
39	Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	L.F.	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
40	Controller, 8 Phase w/ Battery Backup System	UNIT	1	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00

Bid 20-52
Columbia Turnpike and Hanover Road
Borough of Florham Park, County of Morris

April 9, 2020

County Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	JC Contracting 681 Mill Street Rahway, NJ 07065		Foggia Trinity 1759 E 2nd Street Scotch Plains, NJ 07076		Fai Gon Electric 140 Eleventh Street Piscataway, NJ 08854		Zuccaro Commerce Street 07026	64 Garfield, NJ
41	Traffic Signal Standard, Steel	UNIT	4	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 27,200.00
42	Pedestrian Signal Standard	UNIT	4	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
43	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, Steel	UNIT	4	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
44	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	L.F.	1,800	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 4,302.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00
45	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	L.F.	1,800	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00
46	Traffic Signal Cable, 10 Conductor	L.F.	3,350	\$ 2.85	\$ 9,547.50	\$ 3.52	\$ 11,792.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,212.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,050.00
47	Traffic Signal Head	UNIT	15	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
48	Pedestrian Signal Head	UNIT	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
49	Push Button	UNIT	8	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
50	Image Detector	UNIT	4	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 27,420.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
51	Controller Turn-On	UNIT	1	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
52	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	2	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
53	Multiple Lighting Wire, No. 8 AWG	L.F.	175	\$ 2.10	\$ 367.50	\$ 2.58	\$ 451.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 402.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00
54	Lighting Mast Arm Steel	UNIT	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
55	Luminaire	UNIT	1	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
56	EVP Receiver Cable, Shielded	L.F.	1,075	\$ 3.10	\$ 3,332.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,192.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,881.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,225.00
57	EVP Receiver With Telltale Lamp	UNIT	4	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
58	EVP Cabinet Equipment	L.S.	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17,720.00	\$ 17,720.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
59	Town Center Task Force Siedwalk	S.Y.	200	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
60	Stamped Concrete Island	S.Y.	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
					\$ 489,490.00		\$ 474,492.00		\$ 462,553.55		\$ 502,085.00